
G:A1! .A. 291S3 

D . ~- 415-16 cciSlon ),0., ___ -__ _ 

EEFCRE T:S PUBLIC UTILIT:i:ES CO~:~~!ISSION OF THE ST.~TE CF':'CALIFORNIA 

!n the Z~tter of the Application of ) 
"::>~v "'I""t-r,"':>'"' ",.:I r.ND'O'!:'"·' pV"::>T\ ) .N-._ .1 .. ~1"':' .. '\.~ ::1 .... -.I..t'. .. "U:JiIM ;;v.J, a co-
p~rtncrship coine busir.~ss under the) 
i'ir!:l nnr.lC ~::d style of Sa!'l !,;3 teo ) 
Transit, for an order authorizing an) 
i:'1creose i:'1 r:3,tcs.. ) 

Application No. 29188 

BEROL & HANDLER bj' Edwe,rd l~. ECT01, for applicant 

QZ1.N1Qll 

Applicant, S~n ~~tco Transit, a portnorsh1p, is engaged 

in rendering motor bus SCl"v~.ce cs a COlr.mon carrier of posseng.:?rs in 

San ~tteo County. The major portion of applicant's operations are 

conducted wi thin and between the contigu<;)Us !7lun1c1p~ 1i tics of 

'ti l' ':\ ~.., ~~~ t ·'i" b ' d 'R 1 t .. ur lngamo.;;, ... on J.I ..... eo, n __ s orougn, an .. e ... mon • Po seporate and 

smaller operation is conducted bet~,~'cen 'Son :Bruno, South San Francisco 

ond S~n F~ancisco ~un1cipal Airport. Service on a-portion of its 

Purline~i'nc-HillsborouGh operCltion is 'being conducted on a sixty-day 
(1) 

trinl 'bosis at an incre~scd f~re. 

This applic~tion is for authority to 1ncre~s0 f~rcs on 

the San ~lctco ond Purling~me operation. No ch~ng0 in fare structure 

is proposed on the Pelmont or Sen BrunO-South Sen Francisco operation, 

nor or: tho Hillsboroueh ~:<te!ision of "C" route.. Applicont alleges 

that notwithsttlnding the fact that it h';ls practiced all possible 

econot:!it:s, the revenue from tho opero.tions under consideration is 

(1) Suspension of this service. i'I::'S outhorlzed by Decision No. 40799 
a~d, following ~ public he~·.ri!"lg, !I c\~I'tai1ed scrv1.cc '''~s reestab­llshed. 

- 1 -



G:;':'! I.. 291S8 

not suffic1ent to return the full cost of provid1ng th~ s~rvicc. 

1-. public hcsring w.:\s held b~for0 Examine:- ODnnon ot 

Purlingcrne on April 9, 1948, ano the matter is now reedy for 
(2) 

decision. 

j;.,pp11c.:'.nt's p't'escnt f~rc structure is os-sed on a zone 
. , (3 ) 

system ~ith a lO-centc3sh f~rc, or a 7-l/7¢ token sold. in lots 

of seve~ for 50 cents for a single zone; lO-cent fare for a two 

zone ride; 12-cent forE: for 0 three zonc~ ride:, and .:\ 15-cent far.e 

for 0 four-zone rid~, with:; 20 ... ccnt on';;~-'.'Ja~r adult. fere b.~tween 

the two zor:.cs on the "C" ':'oute (Eil1s'borough Ext~nsion). 

The fo.re ch~ngcs proposed in this proceeding consist of: 

1. Increasing the prc~cnt two-zone ride between Hillside 

~nd J..lv3r~do on the one h~nd, ~nd Eu:r11n,gol':'lG Avenue on the other, 

from 10 c€mts to 12 cents; but retaining the pr~sent'two ... zone 10~cent 

fare 'b~twcen Eroodwoy in Furlineome nnd Third Avenue in San Mateo. 

l5¢. 

2. Increosing the present three-zone ride from l2¢ to 

3. 
(3) 

Increasing prescnt s1ngle zone 7-l/7¢ token sol~ 

in lots of SCV0n for 50 cents, to 8-l/3¢ to bo sold in lots of 24 

for $2.00. 

(2) Conc'Urrentl~r \'/1 ttl. th0 rendering of this decision the Commission 
is issuing its orci('!' denying the pet:1.tion for rehearing in 
~pp11c~tion ~o. 284'2. 

(3) Operator uses a punch card in lieu of tokens. 

- 2 ... 



e 
G:t.M ~. 29188 

Applicant int~oduccd testimony pOinting to the very 

zo:rious fin,';nc:t~l position of the operation. Exhj. 01 t No. 1 shov,'cd 

c'Jr:-cnt lic.bi11tics oxc(~eding current 8'ssets by $1,781. It was 

p,?inted out th:!t i t w~,s !"lcccss:J:-Y th:-ough :.,Pplicotion No .. 29228 to 

obto1n pc~ission frot=. tho CO\nmiss1on to Secure a lo~n of $7,000 

in order to m~intoin tr.c credit position of' t:1€ appliconts by 

reducing dc1.inqucnt cccounts !=lsyable and past due equipme:nt pnyments. 

kpplicr.nt tcstifi~d that the b,')nk. had ind::'c,'?ted its intention to 

ropossess the equipment, tht.\t suppli,;;rs 'Were threatening to withhold. 

further delivcr~· of necess~!'y snp~lics :;Ind thl;lt it v.'os foccd vlith 

the c~r.cellotion of insu!"s~c0 COV8~OgC. 

Estirca tcs of rcsul tt: of operation unt;1,cr prescnt and 

propos~~d f,sros were presented during the course of the hearing by 

rcprcsentati vas of opplic:;nt one by the Commission' s st:~,ff. 

The evidence submitted by applicont pertained to the total 

op9re.tions of the comp.~n~~, inclu.sive of its SOn Bruno serv1ce. Testi­

~o~y of the Co~~ission's staff embrzced ·the operation ~s D whole and 

elso set out the operations exclu~ive of the S~n Pruno-South San 

F~ancisco s~rvice. 

T~st1mony developed the fact that becous~ of its very 

serious financ1al position ond tho need for economy of operation, 

service hGd been cut to 0 minimum j.n the San Bruno tl.nd Belmont 

opere.t1ons, neither 01" which "1~S 'Jcrning out-of-pocket cost. The 

estimctes submitted by both C'.pplicsnt ond Comr.llsslon t s stoff were 

hosed on the curtn1lcd opcr~tj.on. 

The estimated results of tho system-wide operation under 

- 3 -



present 3.nd p:oposcd f~re structure is shown in the following t£lble: 

· · (0 5: (0 ) · · . , Est1ml"!tc .Corr:m. Stoff Estirnnte : :hppliecnt s 
Under • Under • Undel' · Undor · lilt' · · · Present · Proposed : Prosent · Proposed · · · · · I T E M · F~res F~rcs F~rcs Fares · · 

,Bcvcnue 
P::.ss.onger $104,096 $113,414 $102·,710 $108,35'0 School Contr~cts 20,078 . 20,078 20,790 20,790 Other Opfr~t1ng Revenue 3,952 3,952 4,210 4,210 

Total Rc~"cnue S12S,12b $137,444 ~127,710 $133,3;0. 
Exnenscs 

Operating EXPCns0 $107,701 $lC7,701 $102,'280 cr;102,280 Deprc1ci (->. tion 17 919 1£ 0'0 1~,642 l~ ,642 ---E:7~7 
, ... -.; Toxcs (Opc~~ting) '. 75'" %5'99 %599 _.c"'2 I 

Total Expt'Jnse $13 4 ,377 $13 4 ,377 $124,;21 $124,521 
Operat1ng Retio 104 8"\:: • 07~ 97~77% 97.5~ 93.38% 
Net Opor.-:ting Incoree ~(6' ~2'1) :$ 3,C67 ,'" 

Q 3,189 $" 8,829 
Estimoted R~te Base $77,900 $77,:900 . $84,600 :;84,600 .... 

Rate of Ret'l.U'n 3.94% 3.77% 10.44% 

(3) From EY~ibit No. 11 
(b) From EY..h;i.hit ~;o. 13 
* Estim~te p~ovides for no diminutionbecousc of farc increase. 

The Co~miss1onTs st~f'f estirnctcd 3.6% dimi.nut1on which would 
reduce opp1ic:1nt's cstj.mr::tcd rever-uce to $133,361 e.s compoX'ed 
to Com:nission' s staff cSti:r.~t0 of J133,350., . 

Th~ record sho,,'\·s thot tho S·,n Bruno-South S~n Fronc1sco 

operat1on is not a pert of the intcgr0tcdsystcm of Son M3t~o Trcnsit, 

being ph:rsic~11y s o!,arc. ted by s avaral m11c!s. :. 10~cent f.?'!."e 1.s pre­

:5(1ntly beins ch~rged on this operation which is the sc-me os the cash 

!.are no ... ! being requested f.or the Sen ~D!l too-Bur1ingnmc oper", t1on" ond 

~pplic~mt hcs Mcde no P1"o1'os.:.1 to incrc.:lse fores in the S~.n Bruno area. 

T.he COT'l' ... niss1on' s engineer t0stific:'d thet tl:le S.":\n Er'.lno-South Snn 

Froncisco operction h~s not c~!'ned the out~of-pockct cost of prov1ding 

the service. He wes of the opi::1ion the: t oven ~::1 th the curto11ed 

: 
· · · · 



r. -. ~J"rr. ,. 20188 - ~ ~... /-

service one attcnd~nt d~erccsc in milcogc the op0~~tine revenue der1ved 

tncrefroC'l would not pay cut-oi'-pocket cost. ;.ccord1ngly, he included 

in his exhibit the estimntcd results of operation of th0 integrated 

s::str.::;. c:cl°J.ding thercf!'or.-. the opcrc.tion in 8sn Bruno .::!nd South Son 

Fr~ncisco. The estim~tcd results of operations thereof~r0 s~~orized 

~s fol1o"J,ls: 

· · : 
· · I T E M 

:tever.U!it 
Passo!lgcr 
School Contr~cts 
Other Op~ro tins Re"lenu.0 

Tot.:l Revenue 

]x!2cns t's 
Cpcr~ting Expense 
Depreci~ti"n 
T3X~S (Op~rl!!t1ng) 

Toto.l Expenses 

Oper=.ting ;{otio 

Net Opcrtting IncoC'l0 

Esti-:-::a ted R:~t,e P:1S C 

R!lte of Return 

: . . 
Pres Gnt F:lrcs 

lO¢ Cosh 
7/50¢ Comr:lu te 

$101,810 
20,,'90 

_ 4,:?10 
$126,810 

~100,545 
l~ ,193 , ~51 

$122,089 

96.2,8% 

$ 4,72l 

S 82,850 

:;.7C1% 

· · · · · · 
Proposed F~res 

10¢ Cosh 
2~';~2 Commute 

$107,450 
20,790' 

4',210 
$132,450 

$100,545" 
13,193 
833~l 

$122,089 

92.18% 

~ 10,361 .. 
,... 

82,850 ~ 

12.51% 

e, . 
: . " 
e 

Tho effect of excluding the Snn Eruno opernt1on ~s reflected 

i~ t!'le foregoing table is c decre:).se in re'V0nue ~nd oper:lt1ng expense 

ot,$900 ond C2,432, rcspect~vely. 

The esti~~tcs of opcr~ting results under pr~scnt feres by 

both app11c~nt ~nd Cor.:r.1ission's stoff indicate the ncct:'ssity of a 

hi&her fere structllro in c·rder. te ~.;,intcin the present sttlnd,':lrd of 

service ~nd provide a rct.s~noblc .return on the investment. 

;"pp11cant esth'lstcd rOVE:r..U0 under the proposed fare 

- :; -



G :J..:1~ ;.. 29188 

structure on three bases: onE~ '-Ii t.hout al:l~r di:nin'l).t1on in traffic, and 

t~e other two with estimated diminution of five and ten per cent, 

respecti vely. ,Durin€: the prc,ceedings a~p1icant' s wi tnesc testified 

that he believed a dj.minution of 3.5% was reasonable •. The average 

diminution in traffic estimated by the Commission's engineer was 

With the application of these diminutions both estimates of 

revenue ere practically in accord. 

The, difference in operation E~y.pense lies largely in the 

items of administrat1 ve salaries and ex~~ense3. Applic$nt contended 

for art amount" of $15,000, v'M.le the Comr::lission' s engineer allowed 

on1~r $10,000, which amount h~) stated wa~; more in line with comparable 

operations throughout the st::lte. In thE~ 1'!1atter of depreciation 

expense the Commission engin€h:r's estimate is 'based on a service life 

of seven years for ne'" buses and i'ive years for used buses, as com-
• 

pared to a life of five year~: employed by applicant on both new and 

used buses. This has rcsultc~d in a low~~r depreciation, charge and a 

co::-respondinely higher rate 'bose than that ,of applicant. 

~he differences ir.l estimated return results almost entirely 

fro~ the different trestrnent of depreciation and the allowance for 

ad:ninistrative salaries and expenses. 

No one appeared to oppose this application. 

Eased on'the testimo:."l.Y adduced in this record, we find 

as facts: 

1. Th~ present i'are structure does not provide sufficient 

revenue to maintain the prlS'ser.t standard of service nnd provide a 

- 6 -



G :JJ.1 A •. 29188 

rcasoneolc return on the investment aithe!' in the case of the opera-

tion cs s. ':;:1.01(.;: or for the :l.ntt~grated San :Matco-E·t~rl:t..ngame operation. 

2. It is evj.d~nt that appl~.ca.nt has 'been suf!\~ring .!In 

out-or-pocket loss fr~m the San Bruno-South San Francisco operation 

which is still continuing. It is not :reasonablc to require the other 

portion of applicant's operations to bear this loss •. 

't7pon c~.rcful·consid(:!"at10nof all the facts and circum­

sta.nces of record we conclude tho.t the i"~rcs as proposed in this 

proceedinG arc justified. 'The. .~pplic;:J.tion will be granted •. 

o R D E R - -. - -, -
Public he~,r:ng having b0cmheld in t~'1e above-entitled 

app11.c~tion and based on th.e evic.oncerccc:!.vcd and the findings set 

forth in the precedin£ opinion, 

IT IS HEREEY ORDERED that elpplicar.t be, and it hereby is 

:luthorized to establish, on not less than five (5) days' notice to 

the Commission and the publiC, incrcD.scd fares as follows: 

1. The prE:sent two-zon~ fare between Hillside and 
Alvarado on the one h~nd and E.urlingam€ Avenue 
or.. the othc::- hand., from 10 ccntsto :1.2 cents. 
The present lO-cent two-zone t~re between 
ProG!d'.',c.y in !lurlingame and Third ;"ven~"ein S.9n 
n·!atoo to rome,in unch~ngcd. 

2. Prcsi"nt thr·ee-zone tar~ from 12 conts to 1,' cents. 

3. PrQsl3nt token t~:re of ?-1)? cE'n~s, so1d ~:' ror ~O 
eOr'.ts or ::'4 i:or' ~n. 00 to 8-'./3 cents sold.' in 
minimum lot,s of 24 for $2.00. 

IT IS EE'REPY Flip.T1mB ORDERED that the authority herein 

- 7 -



G:AM A. 29188 

granted shall expire except to the extent that the fares published 

pursuant to this aut!"lority ~.rc tiled and made effective within ninety 

(90) days from the effective dote of this order. 

This order sh=.ll become effective ten (10) days from. the 

d~tc hereof. 
/) <6, . 

Dated at ~ G~~ , California, this 

day of ~4~ , 1948. 
(J 

- 8 ... 


